
The Automated ScoreBook
New Mexico Game Results (as of Dec 01, 2013)

All games

Date Opponent Score Overall Conference Time Attend
Aug 31, 2013 UTSA  L 13-21 0-1 0-0 2:57 26532
Sep 07, 2013 at UTEP Wo 42-35 1-1 0-0 3:19 34907
Sep 14, 2013 at PITT  L 27-49 1-2 0-0 3:11 40249

* Sep 28, 2013 UNLV  L 42-56 1-3 0-1 3:13 24005
Oct 5, 2013 NEW MEXICO STATE W 66-17 2-3 0-1 3:12 29712

* Oct 12, 2013 at Wyoming  L 31-38 2-4 0-2 3:06 22853
* Oct 19, 2013 UTAH STATE  L 10-45 2-5 0-3 2:57 19773
* Nov 02, 2013 at San Diego State  L 30-35 2-6 0-4 2:50 35890
* Nov 08, 2013 AIR FORCE W 45-37 3-6 1-4 3:13 21822
* Nov 16, 2013 COLORADO STATE  L 42-66 3-7 1-5 3:02 19376
* Nov 23, 2013 at #15 Fresno State  L 28-69 3-8 1-6 3:19 41031
* Nov 30, 2013 at Boise State  L 17-45 3-9 1-7 3:20 31645



The Automated ScoreBook
New Mexico Overall Team Statistics (as of Dec 03, 2013)

All games

Team Statistics NM OPP
SCORING 393 513
  Points Per Game 32.8 42.8
FIRST DOWNS 241 294
  R u s h i n g 183 162
  P a s s i n g 53 123
  P e n a l t y 5 9
RUSHING YARDAGE 3706 3086
  Yards gained rushing 4006 3295
  Yards lost rushing 300 209
  Rushing Attempts 604 500
  Average Per Rush 6.1 6.2
  Average Per Game 308.8 257.2
  TDs Rushing 40 40
PASSING YARDAGE 1356 3113
  C o m p - A t t - I n t 90-177-5 228-336-4
  Average Per Pass 7.7 9.3
  Average Per Catch 15.1 13.7
  Average Per Game 113.0 259.4
  TDs Passing 9 30
TOTAL OFFENSE 5062 6199
  Total Plays 781 836
  Average Per Play 6.5 7.4
  Average Per Game 421.8 516.6
KICK RETURNS: #-Yards 67-1608 50-1145
PUNT RETURNS: #-Yards 13-60 18-213
INT RETURNS: #-Yards 4-51 5-3
KICK RETURN AVERAGE 24.0 22.9
PUNT RETURN AVERAGE 4.6 11.8
INT RETURN AVERAGE 12.8 0.6
FUMBLES-LOST 19-9 16-6
PENALTIES-Yards 44-363 45-337
  Average Per Game 30.2 28.1
PUNTS-Yards 47-2152 41-1682
  Average Per Punt 45.8 41.0
  Net punt average 39.6 37.6
KICKOFFS-Yards 70-4336 86-4956
  Average Per Kick 61.9 57.6
  Net kick average 38.8 33.7
TIME OF POSSESSION/Game  3 2 : 2 1  2 7 : 3 7
3RD-DOWN Conversions 57/152 72/146
  3rd-Down Pct 38% 49%
4TH-DOWN Conversions 15/28 15/22
  4th-Down Pct 54% 68%
SACKS BY-Yards 16-111 24-146
MISC YARDS 4 -10
TOUCHDOWNS SCORED 53 71
FIELD GOALS-ATTEMPTS 8-12 6-8
ON-SIDE KICKS 0-2 0-2
RED-ZONE SCORES (38-42) 90% (47-53) 89%
RED-ZONE TOUCHDOWNS (30-42) 71% (43-53) 81%
PAT-ATTEMPTS (49-50) 98% (69-71) 97%
ATTENDANCE 141220 206575
  Games/Avg Per Game 6/23537 6/34429
  Neutral Site Games 0/0

Score by Quarters 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
New Mexico 93 86 114 93 7 393
Opponents 122 157 111 123 0 513



The Automated ScoreBook
New Mexico Combined Team Statistics (as of Dec 03, 2013)

All games

Date Opponent Score Att.
Aug 31, 2013 UTSA  L 13-21 26532
Sep 07, 2013 at UTEP W 42-35 34907
Sep 14, 2013 at PITT  L 27-49 40249

* Sep 28, 2013 UNLV  L 42-56 24005
Oct 5, 2013 NEW MEXICO STATE W 66-17 29712

* Oct 12, 2013 at Wyoming  L 31-38 22853
* Oct 19, 2013 UTAH STATE  L 10-45 19773
* Nov 02, 2013 at San Diego State  L 30-35 35890
* Nov 08, 2013 AIR FORCE W 45-37 21822
* Nov 16, 2013 COLORADO STATE  L 42-66 19376
* Nov 23, 2013 at #15 Fresno State  L 28-69 41031
* Nov 30, 2013 at Boise State  L 17-45 31645

Rushing gp att gain loss net avg td lg avg/g
CARRIER, Kasey 10 189 1146 24 1122 5.9 9 68 112.2
GAUTSCHE, Cole 10 118 811 34 777 6.6 8 49 77.7
GONGBAY, Crusoe 12 97 608 16 592 6.1 6 61 49.3
PRESSLEY, Jhurell 12 29 284 11 273 9.4 6 80 22.8
WIGGINS, Carlos 12 13 239 2 237 18.2 2 35 19.8
GIPSON, Teriyon 10 38 230 10 220 5.8 5 22 22.0
MITCHEM, Clayton 11 64 284 151 133 2.1 3 43 12.1
VEGA, David  5 20 127 10 117 5.8 0 31 23.4
ANAYA, David 12 11 110 7 103 9.4 0 51 8.6
ROGERS, D  4 13 68 5 63 4.8 1 16 15.8
MAGNANT, Jeric 12 3 40 0 40 13.3 0 28 3.3
GAMBLIN, Dameon 11 2 30 0 30 15.0 0 19 2.7
JOHNSON, Darryl 12 1 13 0 13 13.0 0 13 1.1
JONES, Ridge 12 2 16 6 10 5.0 0 0 0.8
Team  4 4 0 24 -24 -6.0 0 0 -6.0
Total 12 604 4006 300 3706 6.1 40 80 308.8
Opponents 12 500 3295 209 3086 6.2 40 75 257.2

Passing gp effic comp-att-int pct yds td lg avg/g
MITCHEM, Clayton 11 129.41 48-81-1 59.3 661 1 52 60.1
GAUTSCHE, Cole 10 133.05 35-78-4 44.9 639 7 50 63.9
VEGA, David  5 112.25 6-13-0 46.2 63 1 23 12.6
Team  4 0.00 0-2-0 0.0 0 0 0 0.0
GONGBAY, Crusoe 12 41.20 1-1-0 100.0 -7 0 0 -0.6
ANAYA, David 12 0.00 0-1-0 0.0 0 0 0 0.0
MAGNANT, Jeric 12 0.00 0-1-0 0.0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 12 126.33 90-177-5 50.8 1356 9 52 113.0
Opponents 12 172.77 228-336-4 67.9 3113 30 75 259.4

Receiving gp no. yds avg td lg avg/g
MAGNANT, Jeric 12 19 294 15.5 1 43 24.5
BUNDY, Marquis 12 19 261 13.7 2 39 21.8
WIGGINS, Carlos 12 13 163 12.5 2 43 13.6
AHO, Andrew 12 9 179 19.9 0 38 14.9
PRESSLEY, Jhurell 12 6 68 11.3 0 40 5.7
DUNCAN, Tyler 10 5 131 26.2 2 52 13.1
WHITE, Reece 12 4 100 25.0 1 50 8.3
ANAYA, David 12 3 73 24.3 0 36 6.1
CARRIER, Kasey 10 3 43 14.3 1 24 4.3
GONGBAY, Crusoe 12 3 23 7.7 0 12 1.9
JONES, Ridge 12 3 23 7.7 0 15 1.9
CLAYTON, Chase  3 1 2 2.0 0 2 0.7
GIPSON, Teriyon 10 1 -1 -1.0 0 0 -0.1
GAMBLIN, Dameon 11 1 -3 -3.0 0 0 -0.3
Total 12 90 1356 15.1 9 52 113.0
Opponents 12 228 3113 13.7 30 75 259.4

Field Goals fg pct. 01-19 20-29 30-39 40-49 50-99 lg blk
ADAMS, Justus 8-12 66.7 0-0 5-6 2-2 1-4 0-0 42 0

PAT
Scoring td fg kick rush rcv pass dxp saf pts
ADAMS, Justus - 8-12 49-50 - - - - - 73
CARRIER, Kasey 10 - - 0-1 - - - - 60
GAUTSCHE, Cole 8 - - - - 1-1 - - 48
WIGGINS, Carlos 7 - - 0-1 - - - - 42
PRESSLEY, Jhurell 6 - - - - - - - 36
GONGBAY, Crusoe 6 - - - - - - - 36
GIPSON, Teriyon 5 - - - - - - - 30
MITCHEM, Clayton 3 - - - - - - - 18
DUNCAN, Tyler 2 - - - - - - - 12
BUNDY, Marquis 2 - - - - - - - 12
EDWARDS, SaQwan 1 - - - - - - - 6
ROGERS, D 1 - - - - - - - 6
WHITE, Reece 1 - - - - - - - 6
MAGNANT, Jeric 1 - - - - - - - 6
AHO, Andrew - - - - 1 - - - 2
FOLEY, Tim - - - - - - - - 0
Total 53 8-12 49-50 0-2 1 1-1 - - 393
Opponents 71 6-8 69-71 - - - - - 513

Score by Quarters 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
New Mexico 93 86 114 93 7 393
Opponents 122 157 111 123 0 513

Record: Overall Home Away Neutral
All games 3-9 2-4 1-5 0-0
Conference 1-7 1-3 0-4 0-0
Non-Conference 2-2 1-1 1-1 0-0

Team Statistics NM OPP
FIRST DOWNS 241 294
  R u s h i n g 183 162
  P a s s i n g 53 123
  P e n a l t y 5 9
RUSHING YARDAGE 3706 3086
  Rushing Attempts 604 500
  Average Per Rush 6.1 6.2
  Average Per Game 308.8 257.2
  TDs Rushing 40 40
PASSING YARDAGE 1356 3113
  C o m p - A t t - I n t 90-177-5 228-336-4
  Average Per Pass 7.7 9.3
  Average Per Catch 15.1 13.7
  Average Per Game 113.0 259.4
  TDs Passing 9 30
TOTAL OFFENSE 5062 6199
  Average Per Play 6.5 7.4
  Average Per Game 421.8 516.6
KICK RETURNS: #-Yards 67-1608 50-1145
PUNT RETURNS: #-Yards 13-60 18-213
INT RETURNS: #-Yards 4-51 5-3
FUMBLES-LOST 19-9 16-6
PENALTIES-Yards 44-363 45-337
PUNTS-AVG 47-45.8 41-41.0
TIME OF POSSESSION/Game  3 2 : 2 1  2 7 : 3 7
3RD-DOWN Conversions 57/152 72/146
4TH-DOWN Conversions 15/28 15/22

Interceptions no. yds avg td lg
CARO, Dante 1 13 13.0 0 13
EDWARDS, SaQwan 1 12 12.0 0 12
BOLLEMA, Dallas 1 0 0.0 0 0
NEWMAN, Tevin 1 26 26.0 0 26

Punting no. yds avg lg tb fc i20 50+ blk
SKAER, Ben 47 2152 45.8 61 4 11 20 19 0

Punt Returns no. yds avg td lg
GAMBLIN, Dameon 7 34 4.9 0 28
FOLEY, Tim 6 26 4.3 0 8
Total 13 60 4.6 0 28
Opponents 18 213 11.8 1 65

Kick Returns no. yds avg td lg
WIGGINS, Carlos 44 1303 29.6 3 100
ANAYA, David 11 171 15.5 0 28
D'AVANZO, Nik 5 36 7.2 0 11
CLAYTON, Chase 2 38 19.0 0 23
GIPSON, Teriyon 1 18 18.0 0 18
WILLIAMS, Randy 1 10 10.0 0 10
WHITE, Reece 1 11 11.0 0 11
UDEH, William 1 15 15.0 0 15
WINSTON, Richard 1 6 6.0 0 6
Total 67 1608 24.0 3 100
Opponents 50 1145 22.9 0 76

All Purpose g rush rcv pr kr ir total avg/g
WIGGINS, Carlo 12 237 163 0 1303 0 1703 141.9
CARRIER, Kasey 10 1122 43 0 0 0 1165 116.5
GAUTSCHE, Col 10 777 0 0 0 0 777 77.7
Total 12 3706 1356 60 1608 51 6781 565.1
Opponents 12 3086 3113 213 1145 3 7560 630.0

Total Offense g plays rush pass total avg/g
GAUTSCHE, Cole 10 196 777 639 1416 141.6
CARRIER, Kasey 10 189 1122 0 1122 112.2
MITCHEM, Clayton 11 145 133 661 794 72.2
GONGBAY, Crusoe 12 98 592 -7 585 48.8
PRESSLEY, Jhurell 12 29 273 0 273 22.8
Total 12 781 3706 1356 5062 421.8
Opponents 12 836 3086 3113 6199 516.6



The Automated ScoreBook
New Mexico Overall Individual Statistics (as of Dec 03, 2013)

All games

Rushing gp att gain loss net avg td lg avg/g
CARRIER, Kasey 10 189 1146 24 1122 5.9 9 68 112.2
GAUTSCHE, Cole 10 118 811 34 777 6.6 8 49 77.7
GONGBAY, Crusoe 12 97 608 16 592 6.1 6 61 49.3
PRESSLEY, Jhurell 12 29 284 11 273 9.4 6 80 22.8
WIGGINS, Carlos 12 13 239 2 237 18.2 2 35 19.8
GIPSON, Teriyon 10 38 230 10 220 5.8 5 22 22.0
MITCHEM, Clayton 11 64 284 151 133 2.1 3 43 12.1
VEGA, David  5 20 127 10 117 5.8 0 31 23.4
ANAYA, David 12 11 110 7 103 9.4 0 51 8.6
ROGERS, D  4 13 68 5 63 4.8 1 16 15.8
MAGNANT, Jeric 12 3 40 0 40 13.3 0 28 3.3
GAMBLIN, Dameon 11 2 30 0 30 15.0 0 19 2.7
JOHNSON, Darryl 12 1 13 0 13 13.0 0 13 1.1
JONES, Ridge 12 2 16 6 10 5.0 0 0 0.8
Team  4 4 0 24 -24 -6.0 0 0 -6.0
Total 12 604 4006 300 3706 6.1 40 80 308.8
Opponents 12 500 3295 209 3086 6.2 40 75 257.2

Passing gp effic comp-att-int pct yds td lg avg/g
MITCHEM, Clayton 11 129.41 48-81-1 59.3 661 1 52 60.1
GAUTSCHE, Cole 10 133.05 35-78-4 44.9 639 7 50 63.9
VEGA, David  5 112.25 6-13-0 46.2 63 1 23 12.6
Team  4 0.00 0-2-0 0.0 0 0 0 0.0
GONGBAY, Crusoe 12 41.20 1-1-0 100.0 -7 0 0 -0.6
ANAYA, David 12 0.00 0-1-0 0.0 0 0 0 0.0
MAGNANT, Jeric 12 0.00 0-1-0 0.0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 12 126.33 90-177-5 50.8 1356 9 52 113.0
Opponents 12 172.77 228-336-4 67.9 3113 30 75 259.4

Receiving gp no. yds avg td lg avg/g
MAGNANT, Jeric 12 19 294 15.5 1 43 24.5
BUNDY, Marquis 12 19 261 13.7 2 39 21.8
WIGGINS, Carlos 12 13 163 12.5 2 43 13.6
AHO, Andrew 12 9 179 19.9 0 38 14.9
PRESSLEY, Jhurell 12 6 68 11.3 0 40 5.7
DUNCAN, Tyler 10 5 131 26.2 2 52 13.1
WHITE, Reece 12 4 100 25.0 1 50 8.3
ANAYA, David 12 3 73 24.3 0 36 6.1
CARRIER, Kasey 10 3 43 14.3 1 24 4.3
GONGBAY, Crusoe 12 3 23 7.7 0 12 1.9
JONES, Ridge 12 3 23 7.7 0 15 1.9
CLAYTON, Chase  3 1 2 2.0 0 2 0.7
GIPSON, Teriyon 10 1 -1 -1.0 0 0 -0.1
GAMBLIN, Dameon 11 1 -3 -3.0 0 0 -0.3
Total 12 90 1356 15.1 9 52 113.0
Opponents 12 228 3113 13.7 30 75 259.4

Punt Returns no. yds avg td lg
GAMBLIN, Dameon 7 34 4.9 0 28
FOLEY, Tim 6 26 4.3 0 8
Total 13 60 4.6 0 28
Opponents 18 213 11.8 1 65

Interceptions no. yds avg td lg
BOLLEMA, Dallas 1 0 0.0 0 0
NEWMAN, Tevin 1 26 26.0 0 26
CARO, Dante 1 13 13.0 0 13
EDWARDS, SaQwan 1 12 12.0 0 12
Total 4 51 12.8 0 26
Opponents 5 3 0.6 0 6

Kick Returns no. yds avg td lg
WIGGINS, Carlos 44 1303 29.6 3 100
ANAYA, David 11 171 15.5 0 28
D'AVANZO, Nik 5 36 7.2 0 11
CLAYTON, Chase 2 38 19.0 0 23
WHITE, Reece 1 11 11.0 0 11
GIPSON, Teriyon 1 18 18.0 0 18
UDEH, William 1 15 15.0 0 15
WILLIAMS, Randy 1 10 10.0 0 10
WINSTON, Richard 1 6 6.0 0 6
Total 67 1608 24.0 3 100
Opponents 50 1145 22.9 0 76

Fumble Returns no. yds avg td lg
BROWN, Isaiah 1 0 0.0 0 0
EDWARDS, SaQwan 1 45 45.0 1 45
Total 2 45 22.5 1 45
Opponents 1 4 4.0 0 4
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New Mexico Overall Individual Statistics (as of Dec 03, 2013)

All games

PAT
Scoring td fg kick rush rcv pass dxp saf pts
ADAMS, Justus - 8-12 49-50 - - - - - 73
CARRIER, Kasey 10 - - 0-1 - - - - 60
GAUTSCHE, Cole 8 - - - - 1-1 - - 48
WIGGINS, Carlos 7 - - 0-1 - - - - 42
PRESSLEY, Jhurell 6 - - - - - - - 36
GONGBAY, Crusoe 6 - - - - - - - 36
GIPSON, Teriyon 5 - - - - - - - 30
MITCHEM, Clayton 3 - - - - - - - 18
DUNCAN, Tyler 2 - - - - - - - 12
BUNDY, Marquis 2 - - - - - - - 12
WHITE, Reece 1 - - - - - - - 6
EDWARDS, SaQwan 1 - - - - - - - 6
ROGERS, D 1 - - - - - - - 6
MAGNANT, Jeric 1 - - - - - - - 6
AHO, Andrew - - - - 1 - - - 2
FOLEY, Tim - - - - - - - - 0
Total 53 8-12 49-50 0-2 1 1-1 - - 393
Opponents 71 6-8 69-71 - - - - - 513

Total Offense g plays rush pass total avg/g
GAUTSCHE, Cole 10 196 777 639 1416 141.6
CARRIER, Kasey 10 189 1122 0 1122 112.2
MITCHEM, Clayton 11 145 133 661 794 72.2
GONGBAY, Crusoe 12 98 592 -7 585 48.8
PRESSLEY, Jhurell 12 29 273 0 273 22.8
WIGGINS, Carlos 12 13 237 0 237 19.8
GIPSON, Teriyon 10 38 220 0 220 22.0
VEGA, David 5 33 117 63 180 36.0
ANAYA, David 12 12 103 0 103 8.6
ROGERS, D 4 13 63 0 63 15.8
MAGNANT, Jeric 12 4 40 0 40 3.3
GAMBLIN, Dameon 11 2 30 0 30 2.7
JOHNSON, Darryl 12 1 13 0 13 1.1
JONES, Ridge 12 2 10 0 10 0.8
Team 4 6 -24 0 -24 -6.0
Total 12 781 3706 1356 5062 421.8
Opponents 12 836 3086 3113 6199 516.6

Field Goals fg pct. 01-19 20-29 30-39 40-49 50-99 lg blk
ADAMS, Justus 8-12 66.7 0-0 5-6 2-2 1-4 0-0 42 0

FG Sequence New Mexico Opponents
UTSA 42 -
UTEP 21 -
PITT 46,(28),(22) -
UNLV 46 -
New Mexico State (33) (38)
Wyoming (30) (25)
Utah State (24) (24),24
San Diego State (20) -
Air Force (24) (52)
Colorado State - (52)
Fresno State - 36
Boise State (42) (23)

Numbers in (parentheses) indicate field goal was made.

Punting no. yds avg lg tb fc i20 50+ blk
SKAER, Ben 47 2152 45.8 61 4 11 20 19 0
Total 47 2152 45.8 61 4 11 20 19 0
Opponents 41 1682 41.0 70 4 9 9 7 0

Kickoffs no. yds avg tb ob retn net ydln
ADAMS, Justus 70 4336 61.9 19 1
Total 70 4336 61.9 19 1 22.9 38.8 26
Opponents 86 4956 57.6 18 0 24.0 33.7 31



The Automated ScoreBook
New Mexico Overall Individual Statistics (as of Dec 03, 2013)

All games

All Purpose g rush rcv pr kr ir total avg/g
WIGGINS, Carlo 12 237 163 0 1303 0 1703 141.9
CARRIER, Kase 10 1122 43 0 0 0 1165 116.5
GAUTSCHE, Co 10 777 0 0 0 0 777 77.7
GONGBAY, Cru 12 592 23 0 0 0 615 51.2
ANAYA, David 12 103 73 0 171 0 347 28.9
PRESSLEY, Jhu 12 273 68 0 0 0 341 28.4
MAGNANT, Jeri 12 40 294 0 0 0 334 27.8
BUNDY, Marqui 12 0 261 0 0 0 261 21.8
GIPSON, Teriyo 10 220 -1 0 18 0 237 23.7
AHO, Andrew 12 0 179 0 0 0 179 14.9
MITCHEM, Clayt 11 133 0 0 0 0 133 12.1
DUNCAN, Tyler 10 0 131 0 0 0 131 13.1
VEGA, David 5 117 0 0 0 0 117 23.4
WHITE, Reece 12 0 100 0 11 0 111 9.2
ROGERS, D 4 63 0 0 0 0 63 15.8
GAMBLIN, Dam 11 30 -3 34 0 0 61 5.5
CLAYTON, Cha 3 0 2 0 38 0 40 13.3
D'AVANZO, Nik 12 0 0 0 36 0 36 3.0
JONES, Ridge 12 10 23 0 0 0 33 2.8
NEWMAN, Tevin 10 0 0 0 0 26 26 2.6
FOLEY, Tim 12 0 0 26 0 0 26 2.2
UDEH, William 10 0 0 0 15 0 15 1.5
JOHNSON, Darr 12 13 0 0 0 0 13 1.1
CARO, Dante 12 0 0 0 0 13 13 1.1
EDWARDS, Sa 11 0 0 0 0 12 12 1.1
WILLIAMS, Ran 10 0 0 0 10 0 10 1.0
WINSTON, Rich 11 0 0 0 6 0 6 0.5
Team 4 -24 0 0 0 0 -24 -6.0
Total 12 3706 1356 60 1608 51 6781 565.1
Opponents 12 3086 3113 213 1145 3 7560 630.0
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New Mexico Overall Defensive Statistics (as of Dec 01, 2013)

All games

Tackles Sacks Pass defense Fumbles blkd
## Defensive Leaders gp ua a tot tfl/yds no-yds int-yds brup qbh rcv-yds ff kick saf
49 COX, Dakota 12 50 49 99 1.0-1 . . 1 . . . . .
41 BOLLEMA, Dallas 12 57 37 94 5.0-18 0.5-2 1-0 1 . . . . .
8G GUTHRIE, David 12 42 23 65 4.5-19 2.0-6 . 5 . . . . .
31 CARO, Dante 12 24 29 53 . . 1-13 1 1 1-0 . . .
3 JONES, Cranston 12 29 16 45 2.5-7 . . 5 . 1-0 . . .
10 RAINEY, Rashad 11 18 27 45 5.5-9 . . . . . 1 . .
18 JOHNSON, Javarie 12 17 28 45 3.5-9 1.0-5 . . 2 . 2 . .
15 EDWARDS, SaQwan 11 26 16 42 2.0-19 2.0-19 1-12 4 1 3-45 . 1 .
99 ULALE, Fatu 12 13 25 38 3.0-9 1.5-7 . 3 1 . 1 1 .
4B BOWERS, Brett 11 23 14 37 9.0-54 6.0-46 . . . . 3 . .
90 GREER, Jacori 12 15 19 34 3.0-19 2.0-15 . 2 1 . 1 . .
91 D'AVANZO, Nik 12 15 16 31 3.0-14 1.0-11 . . . . 1 1 .
36 BRANCH, Brandon 12 19 7 26 . . . . . . . . .
23 TABANNAH, Devonta 12 13 12 25 . . . . . . . . .
1S SANTOS, Ryan 11 14 6 20 1.0-1 . . . . . 1 . .
55 BALL, Toby 7 9 10 19 1.0-2 . . . . . 1 . .
45 NEWMAN, Tevin 10 6 12 18 1.0-1 . 1-26 1 1 . . . .
54 WHITE, Donnie 10 7 9 16 . . . 1 1 . . . .
33 ORVICK, David 9 9 6 15 1.0-1 . . . . . . . .
14 FOLEY, Tim 12 8 7 15 . . . . . . . . .
21 DUNCAN, Donnie 12 8 5 13 . . . 1 . . . . .
96 WILLIAMS, Randy 10 9 4 13 . . . . . . . . .
17 BOATRIGHT, Jadon 12 5 3 8 . . . 1 . . . . .
6 PRESSLEY, Jhurell 12 3 5 8 . . . . . . 1 . .
9 WINSTON, Richard 11 3 5 8 0.5-1 . . . . . . . .
92 UDEH, William 10 4 3 7 . . . . . . . . .
16 BROWN, Isaiah 10 4 3 7 0.5-1 . . 1 . 1-0 . . .
38 ANAYA, David 12 2 3 5 . . . . . . . . .
7 GIPSON, Teriyon 10 3 . 3 . . . . . . 1 . .
32 ARREDONDO, Michael 10 2 1 3 . . . . . . . . .
13 BRIGGS, Trajuan 6 1 2 3 . . . . . . . . .
81 BUNDY, Marquis 12 1 2 3 . . . . . . . . .
2 GONGBAY, Crusoe 12 2 . 2 . . . . . . 1 . .
47 GURULE, Jayson 2 1 1 2 . . . . . . . . .
12 MITCHEM, Clayton 11 1 1 2 . . . . . . . . .
95 BORNE, Gerron 1 . 1 1 . . . . . . . . .
97 ROMERO Steven 7 . 1 1 . . . . . . . . .
98 ADAMS, Justus 12 1 . 1 . . . . . . . . .
74 SMALLS, Christopher 2 1 . 1 . . . . . . . . .
71 JOHNSON, Darryl 12 1 . 1 . . . . . . . . .
89 AHO, Andrew 12 1 . 1 . . . . . . . . .
84 DUNCAN, Tyler 10 1 . 1 . . . . . . . . .

Total 12 468 408 876 47-185 16-111 4-51 27 8 6-45 14 3 .
Opponents 12 483 385 868 80-265 24-146 5-3 17 9 9-4 11 1 .
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New Mexico Team Game-by-Game (as of Dec 03, 2013)

All games

TEAM STATISTICS

Rushing Receiving Passing Kick Returns Punt Returns tot
Date Opponent no. yds td lg no. yds td lg cmp-att-int yds td lg no. yds td lg no. yds td lg off
Aug 31 UTSA 42 193 0 36 6 84 1 37 6-17-0 84 1 37 2 38 0 23 2 3 0 4 277
Sep 07 at UTEP 57 395 6 30 4 88 0 40 4-7-0 88 0 40 3 97 0 49 0 0 0 0 483
Sep 14 at PITT 52 213 3 42 9 57 0 29 9-17-0 57 0 29 7 174 0 74 0 0 0 0 270
Sep 28 UNLV 59 497 5 68 5 84 1 43 5-13-0 84 1 43 7 133 0 28 1 2 0 2 581
Oct 5 NEW MEXICO STATE 56 541 7 57 3 67 1 33 3-8-0 67 1 33 3 138 1 100 2 15 0 8 608
Oct 12 at Wyoming 50 257 2 49 12 179 2 43 12-24-1 179 2 43 3 82 0 40 2 10 0 6 436
Oct 19 UTAH STATE 43 160 1 31 11 140 0 34 11-20-0 140 0 34 7 111 0 21 0 0 0 0 300
Nov 02 at San Diego State 41 253 3 37 10 170 1 40 10-20-1 170 1 40 5 122 0 41 1 0 0 0 423
Nov 08 AIR FORCE 65 451 5 61 1 28 1 28 1-3-0 28 1 28 3 57 0 28 1 -1 0 0 479
Nov 16 COLORADO STATE 46 278 3 61 11 249 2 52 11-18-2 249 2 52 9 208 1 100 1 28 0 28 527
Nov 23 at Fresno State 40 168 3 80 8 148 0 41 8-13-0 148 0 41 10 269 1 89 0 0 0 0 316
Nov 30 at Boise State 53 300 2 47 10 62 0 16 10-17-1 62 0 16 8 179 0 38 3 3 0 5 362
New Mexico 604 3706 40 80 90 1356 9 52 90-177-5 1356 9 52 67 1608 3 100 13 60 0 28 5062
Opponents 500 3086 40 75 228 3113 30 75 228-336-4 3113 30 75 50 1145 0 76 18 213 1 65 6199

 Games played: 12
 Avg per rush: 6.1
 Avg per catch: 15.1
 Pass efficiency: 126.33
 Kick ret avg: 24.0
 Punt ret avg: 4.6
 All purpose avg/game: 565.1
 Total offense avg/gm: 421.8

Tackles Sacks Fumble Pass Defense Blkd PAT Attempts
Date Opponent ua a total tfl-yds no-yds ff fr-yds int-yds qbh brup kick kick rush rcv saf pts
Aug 31 UTSA 33 28 61 5.0-23 3.0-17 1 1-45 0-0 3 4 0 1-1 0 0 0 13
Sep 07 at UTEP 29 64 93 2.0-9 1.0-5 0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 6-6 0 0 0 42
Sep 14 at PITT 31 22 53 2.0-5 1.0-3 1 2-0 2-13 4 0 0 3-3 0 0 0 27
Sep 28 UNLV 38 28 66 4.0-15 1.0-12 1 1-0 0-0 1 1 0 6-6 0 0 0 42
Oct 5 NEW MEXICO STATE 48 26 74 7.0-26 3.0-18 1 1-0 2-38 0 5 0 9-9 0 0 0 66
Oct 12 at Wyoming 47 28 75 4.0-11 1.0-1 3 1-0 0-0 0 2 0 4-4 0 0 0 31
Oct 19 UTAH STATE 35 38 73 5.0-11 0.0-0 2 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 1-1 0 0 0 10
Nov 02 at San Diego State 36 38 74 4.0-20 2.0-16 1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 3-3 0 0 0 30
Nov 08 AIR FORCE 39 42 81 4.0-21 1.0-13 1 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 4-5 0 1 0 45
Nov 16 COLORADO STATE 40 42 82 4.0-13 2.0-10 2 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 6-6 0 0 0 42
Nov 23 at Fresno State 53 26 79 2.0-7 0.0-0 1 0-0 0-0 0 5 1 4-4 0 0 0 28
Nov 30 at Boise State 39 26 65 4.0-24 1.0-16 0 0-0 0-0 0 4 0 2-2 0 0 0 17
New Mexico 468 408 876 47.0-185 16.0-111 14 6-45 4-51 8 27 3 49-50 0 1 0 393
Opponents 483 385 868 80.0-265 23.0-143 11 9-4 5-3 9 17 1 69-71 0 0 0 513

Punting Field Goals Kickoffs
Date Opponent no. yds avg long blkd tb fc 50+ i20 md-att long blkd no. yds avg tb ob
Aug 31 UTSA 7 329 47.0 60 0 1 1 3 4 0-1 0 0 3 195 65.0 3 0
Sep 07 at UTEP 1 42 42.0 42 0 0 1 0 0 0-1 0 0 6 373 62.2 1 0
Sep 14 at PITT 4 165 41.2 47 0 0 2 0 0 2-3 28 0 6 367 61.2 1 1
Sep 28 UNLV 3 135 45.0 50 0 1 2 1 0 0-1 0 0 7 420 60.0 1 0
Oct 5 NEW MEXICO STATE 1 53 53.0 53 0 0 1 1 1 1-1 33 0 11 674 61.3 5 0
Oct 12 at Wyoming 5 256 51.2 59 0 1 0 3 3 1-1 30 0 5 322 64.4 3 0
Oct 19 UTAH STATE 7 341 48.7 61 0 0 2 4 2 1-1 24 0 3 195 65.0 2 0
Nov 02 at San Diego State 3 122 40.7 44 0 0 0 0 2 1-1 20 0 5 316 63.2 1 0
Nov 08 AIR FORCE 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1-1 24 0 8 511 63.9 2 0
Nov 16 COLORADO STATE 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 7 445 63.6 0 0
Nov 23 at Fresno State 9 382 42.4 61 0 1 2 4 4 0-0 0 0 5 297 59.4 0 0
Nov 30 at Boise State 7 327 46.7 57 0 0 0 3 4 1-1 42 0 4 221 55.2 0 0
New Mexico 47 2152 45.8 61 0 4 11 19 20 8-12 42 0 70 4336 61.9 19 1
Opponents 41 1682 41.0 70 0 4 9 7 9 6-8 52 2 86 4956 57.6 18 0



The Automated ScoreBook
New Mexico Opponent Game-by-Game (as of Dec 03, 2013)

All games

OPPONENT STATISTICS

Rushing Receiving Passing Kick Returns Punt Returns tot
Date Opponent no. yds td lg no. yds td lg cmp-att-int yds td lg no. yds td lg no. yds td lg off
Aug 31 UTSA 33 157 1 24 21 237 2 38 21-34-0 237 2 38 0 0 0 0 1 -2 0 0 394
Sep 07 at UTEP 47 283 4 65 15 119 1 21 15-20-0 119 1 21 5 135 0 31 0 0 0 0 402
Sep 14 at PITT 34 283 5 38 14 244 2 51 14-18-2 244 2 51 4 71 0 22 1 2 0 0 527
Sep 28 UNLV 37 248 4 75 25 320 4 47 25-35-0 320 4 47 6 111 0 24 0 0 0 0 568
Oct 5 NEW MEXICO STATE 40 182 2 20 20 269 0 55 20-34-2 269 0 55 6 114 0 24 0 0 0 0 451
Oct 12 at Wyoming 47 287 4 48 19 247 1 35 19-32-0 247 1 35 2 54 0 27 3 5 0 9 534
Oct 19 UTAH STATE 42 337 4 72 16 155 1 23 16-24-0 155 1 23 1 26 0 26 5 102 1 65 492
Nov 02 at San Diego State 41 249 3 57 17 234 2 75 17-22-0 234 2 75 4 85 0 29 1 0 0 0 483
Nov 08 AIR FORCE 48 257 2 46 15 188 3 25 15-23-0 188 3 25 6 162 0 45 0 0 0 0 445
Nov 16 COLORADO STATE 49 347 6 27 20 302 3 52 20-28-0 302 3 52 7 163 0 34 0 0 0 0 649
Nov 23 at Fresno State 42 284 3 40 29 538 7 59 29-41-0 538 7 59 5 100 0 31 3 47 0 25 822
Nov 30 at Boise State 40 172 2 57 17 260 4 64 17-25-0 260 4 64 4 124 0 76 4 59 0 33 432
Opponents 500 3086 40 75 228 3113 30 75 228-336-4 3113 30 75 50 1145 0 76 18 213 1 65 6199
New Mexico 604 3706 40 80 90 1356 9 52 90-177-5 1356 9 52 67 1608 3 100 13 60 0 28 5062

 Games played: 12
 Avg per rush: 6.2
 Avg per catch: 13.7
 Pass efficiency: 172.77
 Kick ret avg: 22.9
 Punt ret avg: 11.8
 All purpose avg/game: 630.0
 Total offense avg/gm: 516.6

Tackles Sacks Fumble Pass Defense Blkd PAT Attempts
Date Opponent ua a total tfl-yds no-yds ff fr-yds int-yds qbh brup kick kick rush rcv saf pts
Aug 31 UTSA 25 44 69 4.0-15 2.0-11 1 0-0 0-0 0 3 0 3-3 0 0 0 21
Sep 07 at UTEP 26 64 90 2.0-15 1.0-13 1 1-0 0-0 2 1 0 5-5 0 0 0 35
Sep 14 at PITT 55 14 69 13.0-49 3.0-19 0 1-4 0-0 7 2 0 7-7 0 0 0 49
Sep 28 UNLV 45 34 79 6.0-20 2.0-15 3 2-0 0-0 0 2 0 8-8 0 0 0 56
Oct 5 NEW MEXICO STATE 39 33 72 3.0-6 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 2-2 0 0 0 17
Oct 12 at Wyoming 44 32 76 6.0-18 1.0-6 2 2-0 1-6 0 1 0 5-5 0 0 0 38
Oct 19 UTAH STATE 34 24 58 12.0-33 6.0-18 1 1-0 0-0 0 3 0 6-6 0 0 0 45
Nov 02 at San Diego State 37 24 61 3.0-7 1.0-3 0 0-0 1-0 0 1 0 5-5 0 0 0 35
Nov 08 AIR FORCE 44 34 78 3.0-19 2.0-16 2 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 4-5 0 0 0 37
Nov 16 COLORADO STATE 37 40 77 4.0-9 1.0-4 0 0-0 2--3 0 0 0 9-9 0 0 0 66
Nov 23 at Fresno State 47 8 55 13.0-43 3.0-25 0 0-0 0-0 0 3 0 9-10 0 0 0 69
Nov 30 at Boise State 50 34 84 11.0-31 2.0-13 1 2-0 1-0 0 1 0 6-6 0 0 0 45
Opponents 483 385 868 80.0-265 23.0-143 11 9-4 5-3 9 17 1 69-71 0 0 0 513
New Mexico 468 408 876 47.0-185 16.0-111 14 6-45 4-51 8 27 3 49-50 0 1 0 393

Punting Field Goals Kickoffs
Date Opponent no. yds avg long blkd tb fc 50+ i20 md-att long blkd no. yds avg tb ob
Aug 31 UTSA 7 240 34.3 46 0 0 3 0 0 0-0 0 0 4 254 63.5 2 0
Sep 07 at UTEP 4 139 34.8 55 0 1 2 1 0 0-0 0 0 6 387 64.5 3 0
Sep 14 at PITT 2 86 43.0 46 0 1 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 7 392 56.0 1 0
Sep 28 UNLV 3 155 51.7 59 0 1 0 2 1 0-0 0 0 9 550 61.1 2 0
Oct 5 NEW MEXICO STATE 5 258 51.6 70 0 0 0 2 2 1-1 38 0 4 191 47.8 0 0
Oct 12 at Wyoming 5 195 39.0 43 0 1 0 0 1 1-1 25 0 7 422 60.3 4 0
Oct 19 UTAH STATE 2 74 37.0 45 0 0 1 0 1 1-2 24 1 8 506 63.2 1 0
Nov 02 at San Diego State 2 73 36.5 39 0 0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0 6 351 58.5 1 0
Nov 08 AIR FORCE 1 47 47.0 47 0 0 0 0 0 1-1 52 0 5 296 59.2 2 0
Nov 16 COLORADO STATE 1 50 50.0 50 0 0 0 1 0 1-1 52 0 11 562 51.1 2 0
Nov 23 at Fresno State 3 129 43.0 48 0 0 1 0 2 0-1 0 1 11 573 52.1 0 0
Nov 30 at Boise State 6 236 39.3 53 0 0 1 1 2 1-1 23 0 8 472 59.0 0 0
Opponents 41 1682 41.0 70 0 4 9 7 9 6-8 52 2 86 4956 57.6 18 0
New Mexico 47 2152 45.8 61 0 4 11 19 20 8-12 42 0 70 4336 61.9 19 1


